approving, auditing and charging the bill of costs and expenses in the above matter 
against the School Building Fund of the Board of Education. 

Approving the action of the Comptroller, on behalf of the Board of Education, in 
incurring an expense of one hundred and fifty-nine dollars and twelve cents ($159.12) 
for examination of titles in connection with the acquiring of titles by the City to the 
following lands: 
Borough of Brooklyn- 

Marcy avenue and Keap street. 
No. 249 Keap street. 
Rodney street and Marcy avenue. 

-as sites for school purposes, and approving, auditing and charging the bills of the

[...]

son, Janitor of Public School 95, Borough of Brooklyn, on January 14, 1905, pending 
action by the Board of Education in the matter, and dismissing John S. Johnson, 
Janitor of Public School 95, Borough of Brooklyn, from the public school system of 
The City of New York. 

Appropriating the sum of three hundred and thirty-two dollars ($332) from the 
proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 
47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied in payment of the following bills: 
Thomas Cockerill & Son, Public School 104, Manhattan, for building

[...]

Rescinding so much of the appropriation from the proceeds of Corporate Stock 
of seven hundred and forty-one thousand one hundred and seventy-two dollars 
($745,572), as recommended by the Committee on Finance on February 6, i905, as 
relates to a proposed contract with the James Curran Manufacturing Company for 
sixteen thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($16,869), for installing heating 
and ventilating apparatus for addition to and alterations in Public School 104, Bor-
ough of Manhattan. 

Appropriating the sum of six thousand eight hundred dollars ($6,800) from the 
proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 
47 and I69 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied to the purchase for school purposes of lands and premises 
bounded and described as follows: 

No. 266 Rodney street, Borough of Brooklyn: 
Beginning at a point on the southerly side of Rodney street, distant two hundred 

and two (202) feet six (6) inches easterly from the southeasterly corner of Rodney 
street and Marcy avenue; thence southerly and parallel with Marcy avenue and 
partly through the centre of a party wall seventy (7o) feet; thence easterly and par-
allel with Rodney street twenty (2o) feet;

[...]

Emerson Palmer, Esq., Secretary of the Board of Education, for their able work and 
generous action in relinquishing for the benefit of the Pension Fund of Teachers all 
their rights in said publication, and directing that copies of this resolution be sent 
to the Secretary and to Mr. Low. 

Appropriating the sum of two hundred and sixteen dollars ($216) from the pro-
ceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 
and 169 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied in payment of a bill to be incurred by the Committee on Build-

[...]

Rescinding the resolution adopted February 6, 1905, awarding to Neptune B. 

Smyth and Christopher Nally contracts for improving lots on West Twenty-seventh 
street, in the rear of Public School 33, Borough of Manhattan. 

Rescinding so much of the appropriation from the proceeds of Corporate Stock 
of seven hundred and forty-one thousand one hundred and seventy-two dollars 
($741,172) recommended by the Committee on Finance on February 6, 1905, as relates 
to proposed contracts with Neptune B. Smyth and Christopher Nally, aggregating 
three thousand one hundred and fifty-six dollars ($3,156) for improving lots on West 
Twenty-seventh street, at the rear of Public School 33, Borough of Manhattan. 

Appropriating the sum of forty-five thousand and one hundred dollars ($45.103) 
from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to

[...]

Hillside avenue, Wickes and Sherman streets, adjoining Public School 54—

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of 
Hillside avenue with the westerly line of Wickes street, and running 
thence southerly along the westerly line of Wickes street two hundred 
and fifty-three (253) feet, more or less; thence westerly at right angles 
to Wickes street two hundred (200) feet to the easterly line of Sherman 
street ; thence northerly along the easterly line of Sherman street one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) feet to the southerly line of the lands 
of Public School 54; thence easterly along the said southerly line of 
the lands of Public School 54 one hundred (Too) feet ; thence northerly 
along the easterly line of the said lands of Public School 54 to the